(R-2005-853)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR-__3 00219

ADOPTED ON_~ MAR 14 2008

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AND MOTOROLA, INC., TO
EXTEND THE EXISTING AGREEMENT, AS MODIFIED
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 23, 2010.
WHEREAS, on or about September 24, 1990, The City of San Diego and Motorola, Inc. .
entered into an agreement for a public safety 800 MHz radio and dispatch console system, under

the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No.: RR-276605; and

WHEREAS, on or about April 6, 1992 the ‘parties entered into a First A{nendment to the
Agreement under the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment on file in the office
of the City Clerk as Document Nb. RR-279730; and

WHEREAS, on or about April 17, 1995, the parties entered into a Second Amendment to
the Agreerhent under‘ the terms and conditions set forth in the Second Amendment on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-285604; and

WHEREAS, on or about October 2, 1995, the parties entered into a Third Amendment to
the Agreement under the terms and conditions set forth in the Third Amendment on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. O-l 8221; and

WHEREAS, the Third Amendment extended the existing Agreement through
September 23, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desir;: to extend the original Agreement together with all the
rights and obligations of the Agreement, as amended'for an ﬁdditibnal five (5) years beginning

on Septémber 24, 2005 and concluding on September 23, 2010. o

N

"PAGE 1 OF 2-



BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of Saﬁ Diego, that the City Manager be
and is hereby authorized and'empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said Cit};, a Fourth
Amendment to the Agfeement with Motorola, Inc., to extend the existing Agreement, as -
modified by prior amendments, through September 23, 2010, under the terms and conditions set

forth in the Fourth Amendment on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No..RR- 300219

APPROVED: MICHAEL J.' AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Paul G. Edmonson
_Deputy City Attorney

PGE:nda
02/14/05
Or.Dept:IT&C
R-2005-853

"PAGE 2 OF 2- .6&3@(}219



